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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 6th October 2021 
 

Celebrations 

Last Friday we celebrated the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Ollie and Harry Poppy: Rhys  
Willow: Henry H and James Oakwood: George and Charlie R 

 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 
Music For Youth: Wednesday 3rd November 2021 
Thank you for your interest so far in this awesome 
opportunity to perform at the Royal Albert Hall as part of 
Music For Youth, directed by Tim Steiner. There’s still time 
to let us know if you’re interested – please email the 

school by this Friday 8th October.  
 
Please see more details about the event at  
https://www.mfy.org.uk/get-involved/mfy-remix-prom-
2021/mfy-remix-prom-2021-creative-project/ 
 

 
Benji’s Amazing Fundraising 
Benji recently joined us at Twineham in 
Year 3. He has walked 160km on the South 
Downs Way over the summer, to raise 
money for 4 amazing charities: 
 
 Malagiri School (started by Grandad) 
 Macmillan Cancer Support 
 Reserva - Rainforest Trust 
 Sussex Wildlife Trust 
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West Sussex County Council 

Benji and his mum walked for over two weeks, through 
rainstorms, sunshine and everything in between, and 
Benji had a smile on his face whatever the weather! He 

has raised over £1000 so far. 

 
To give as much as we can to these amazing charities, 
we would love to be able to raise more; every 
donation, no matter how small, is much appreciated.  
 
Please visit the link below for more information: 
https://gofund.me/d49d03a3 

 

Harvest Service and Collection: Thursday 21st October, 2:30pm 

You are warmly invited to our Harvest Service, which will take place outside on the 
playground. Under current guidelines, we can host whole school assemblies in the school or 
church, but with local Covid-19 cases remaining high, we risk-assessed that this event 
must take place outside. We will keep our fingers crossed for kind weather! 
 
All of the children will take part and we will be sharing 
songs and hymns to celebrate harvest. Our friends from UK 
Harvest will collect your generous food donations. Please 
donate food items to the tables outside school on the day. 
This can be tinned foods such as tuna and soup, packets 
such as pasta and rice, and also fresh food, such as fruit and vegetables, would be 
gratefully received. 

https://www.ukharvest.org.uk/ 
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West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 

 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Wednesday 6th October  Poppy Class Trip to Brighton Toy and Model Museum 

Thursday 21st October 2:30pm Harvest Service and Collection 
Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 
Friday 17th December  Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January  1st day of Spring Term 
Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February  Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February  Half-term break 
Friday 8th April  Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April  1st day of Summer Term 
Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May  Half-term break 

Monday 6th June  School closed for INSET 
Friday 8th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active with 
climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more TBC! 

Thursday 21st July  Last day of school year 
Friday 22nd July  Additional bank holiday for Platinum Jubilee in 2022 


